

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1287-1288/2008

SATHY M.PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s) and prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 18/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajani,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner is directed to verify the pleadings in interim application for deleting some of the respondents, for bringing legal heirs on record and for dispensing with service of some of the respondents, before listing of the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for all such applications.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar