

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.13-14 & 15-16 of 2009 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).1287-88/2008

SATHY M.PILLAI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.  
For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on board.

The amount stated to have already been deposited by the  
petitioners before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal  
Commission at Delhi shall be paid to the claimants subject to the  
outcome of the result of these petitions.

...2/-

-2-

In the interim, further proceedings in Execution Petition No.3  
of 2009 in OP No. 55 of 1997 pending before the Kerala State  
Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, Thiruvananthapuram,  
Kerala State shall remain stayed till further orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master