

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1287-1288/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 174/2001 & FA No.441/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SATHY M.PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay,permission to place annexure(s),permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

Date:08/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Ms. Smitharani M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of Respondent Nos.11 and 12 have been deleted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by Order dated 17.7.2009. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substituted service in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 through publication. The application is allowed. The counsel is directed to file affidavit with proof of publication. The

List the matter on 19.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar