

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1287-1288/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2007 in FA No. 174/2001  
& FA No.441/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SATHY M.PILLAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s) and permission  
to file rejoinder affidavit and stay of execution proceeding and  
permission to place addl. documents on record and substituted service  
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.  
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Permission to file rejoinder affidavit is granted.

Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record.

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master